



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

934 WRIT PETITION NO. 1604 OF 2026

Ganesh Laxman Alure

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. C. R. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Madhukar A. Aher, AGP for Respondents/State

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 12TH FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not to be placed before the bench of which Justice Abasaheb D. Shinde is a member.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]