



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

10 WRIT PETITION NO. 1604 OF 2026

GANESH LAXMAN ALURE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.Om D.Totawad h/f Mr.C.R.Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.K.B.Jadhavar, AGP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 6 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 20.04.2026. The learned Advocate for the petitioner to inform respondent No.2 about the next date.
2. The learned Advocate for the petitioner is permitted to serve respondent No.4 by way of private notice and to file affidavit of service of notice.
3. Call for record and proceeding. Place this matter in 'Urgent Category'.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)