



( 1 )

wp1604.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**12 WRIT PETITION NO. 1604 OF 2026**

GANESH LAXMAN ALURE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. C.R. Thorat, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**  
**DATE : 20.04.2026**

**PC :-**

01. Learned Advocate for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service verified by the petitioner stating that respondent No.4 is served by hand. A copy of the covering letter along with seal and signature of respondent No.4 is placed on record.

02. Considering the above, respondent No.4 is treated to be served. So as to offer one more opportunity to respondent No.4, stand over to 05.05.2026 in urgent admissions category.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**